

Æ  
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27626/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2009 in CRP No. 3401/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SHOLAVARAM PANCHAYAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.S.SUNDARAMOORTHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim  
relief )

Date: 22/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. John C. Rose, Adv.  
For Mr. C. Balakrishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s. C. Paramasivam, P.R. Ramesh, R.Aneesan,  
Sangita Chauhan, Rakesh K. Sharma, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent nos. 1 to 4  
accepts notice.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained.

(R.K.Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master